# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Richard J. Manasek	04/12/2004	
David P. Kincheloe	04/12/2004	

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmeriFab, Inc.
Street Address:	2075 South Belmont Avenue
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46221

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11877185

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-231-7380

Email: jsweeney@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Sweeney, II

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37506-204182

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Sweeney, II

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentParent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020071 FRAME: 0627

500391792

00 1187

# **ASSIGNMENT**

and set over to A	merifoh Inc		agrees to assig	gn, and nereby do	oes assign, transi
2075 South Belmont Avenue		1NI	* ****************	Indiana	whose address
'Assignee') the entire right, title and interest	for the United States of A	America it	_, a corporation of	inulalia	, (hereinaft
countries, in the invention, and all application	ons for patent and any Le	etters Patel	nt which may be grant	ada ariu pusaassi. Ad therefor, koow	nis, aliu ali iutelig mas
HEAT EXCHA	ANGER SYSTE	M USE	D IN STEEL N	AKING_	<u> </u>
for which the undersigned have executed/file	ed an annination for nate	ent in the l	Inited States of Americ	4	00 000/
	, Serial No.	an ar ung u	rimed States of Atheric	aon_April	20, 2004
				<b>-</b> '	
. 11 The undersigned same to even			tana and the second second		
1) The undersigned agree to executessue applications thereof and also to executessue applications thereof and also to execute agreement and also to execute agreement agreement and also to execute agreement	uta an papers necessary n uta sanarata assimman	IN CONNECTI Ste in conn	on with the application	and any continui	ng or divisional o
ecassary or expedient or essential to its full	protection and title in an	ns in com nd to the in	ection with such appli vention hereby transfe	Calions as the As vrori	signee may deen
2) The undersigned agree to execu-	te all papers necessary in	connectio	n with any interference	which may be de	clared concerning
his application or continuation or division or n nd going forward with such interlerance.	essue thereof and to coo	perate wit	h the Assignee in every	way possible in o	btaining evidence
3) The undersigned agree to perform	m all affirmative acts whi	ich may be	necessary to obtain a c	rant of a valid Uni	ited States naten
the Assignee.		•			TO THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER
Al The understand some to see				_	
4) The undersigned agree to community the section and improvements thereof, and will use tion.	nuncate to the Assigned	e or repres	sentatives thereof any	facts known to n	e respecting the
vention.	, upon request, but with	тош ехреп	ise to me, testify in an	y legal proceedin	gs regarding the
					•
5) The undersigned hereby authoria	ze and request the Comn	nissioner o	f Patents to issue any a	and all Letters Pati	ent of the United
5) The undersigned hereby authoria ates resulting from said application or any d	MSION OF CONTINUING OF N	niceim ann	licatione thomas en et a	anid Analosas	. 4
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he h	ivision or continuing or re las full right to convey th	niceim ann	licatione thomas en et a	anid Analosas	
ruga raauluriy irurii sako addikadion or any d	ivision or continuing or re las full right to convey th	niceim ann	licatione thomas en et a	anid Analosas	
tire interest, and hereby covenents that he h ill not execute, any agreement in conflict her 6) The undersigned hereby grants (	MSION OF CONTINUING OF N 1885 full right to convey th 18with. The firm of DOUGHERTY	eissue app le entire int Cl FMFM	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, IS & HOEER the course	said Assignee, as and that he has n	Assignee of the or executed and
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he h ill not execute, any agreement in conflict her 6) The undersigned hereby grants t ther identification which may be necessary o	MSION OF CONTINUING OF N 1885 full right to convey th 18with. The firm of DOUGHERTY	eissue app le entire int Cl FMFM	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, IS & HOEER the course	said Assignee, as and that he has n	Assignee of the or executed and
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he h ill not execute, any agreement in conflict her	MSION OF CONTINUING OF N 1885 full right to convey th 18with. The firm of DOUGHERTY	eissue app le entire int Cl FMFM	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, IS & HOEER the course	said Assignee, as and that he has n	Assignee of the or executed and
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the undersigned hereby grants the identification which may be necessary of this document.	MSION OF CONTINUING OF N lass full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, If desirable in order to con	eissu <b>e</b> app e entira int CLEMENT mply with t	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this d tates Patent Offici	: Assignee of the lot executed and assignment any le for recordation
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the indentification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding up to the inding up the inding up to t	MSION OF CONTINUING OF N Pass full right to convey the Passith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, The desirable in order to con TOON MY heirs, executors.	eissue app e entire int CLEMENT Tiply with t	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this d tates Patent Offici	: Assignee of the of executed and assignment any e for recordation
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	Mision or continuing or ne las full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, In desirable in order to con upon my heirs, executors, addor assigns of the Assig	eissue app e entire ins CLEMENT mply with s administra anee.	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any effor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	Mision or continuing or ne las full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, In desirable in order to con upon my heirs, executors, addor assigns of the Assig	eissue app e entire ins CLEMENT mply with s administra anee.	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any efor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the indentification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding up to the inding up the inding up to t	Mision or continuing or ne las full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, In desirable in order to con upon my heirs, executors, addor assigns of the Assig	eissue app e entire ins CLEMENT mply with s administra anee.	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any effor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	Mision or continuing or ne las full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, In desirable in order to con upon my heirs, executors, addor assigns of the Assig	eissue app e entire ins CLEMENT mply with s administra anee.	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any efor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	Mision or continuing or ne las full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, In desirable in order to con upon my heirs, executors, addor assigns of the Assig	eissue app e entire ins CLEMENT mply with s administra anee.	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any efor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	Mision or continuing or ne las full right to convey the lewith. The firm of DOUGHERTY, In desirable in order to con upon my heirs, executors, addor assigns of the Assig	eissue app e entire int CLEMENT mply with t administra nee. he undersig	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any efor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	MISION OF CONTINUING OF REPAIRS Full right to convey the ewith.  The firm of DOUGHERTY, or desirable in order to continuous my heirs, executors, ador assigns of the Assignment was executed by the firm of the fi	eissue app e entire int CLEMENT mply with t administra nee. he undersig	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any efor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	MISION OF CONTINUING OF REPAIRS Full right to convey the ewith.  The firm of DOUGHERTY, or desirable in order to continuous my heirs, executors, ador assigns of the Assignment was executed by the firm of the fi	eissue app e entire int CLEMENT mply with t administra nee. he undersig	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any efor recordation the benefit of the
tire interest, and hereby covenants that he hill not execute, any agreement in conflict here  6) The undersigned hereby grants the interest of the interest of the interest of the identification which may be necessary of this document.  7) This Agreement shall be binding units, executors, administrators, successors and its interest of the interest o	MISION OF CONTINUING OF REPAIRS Full right to convey the ewith.  The firm of DOUGHERTY, or desirable in order to continuous my heirs, executors, ador assigns of the Assignment was executed by the firm of the fi	eissue app e entire int CLEMENT mply with t administra nee. he undersig	lications thereof to the erest herein assigned, 'S & HOFER the power the rules of the United S ators, and/or assigns, a	said Assignee, as and that he has n to insert on this i tates Patent Offici nd shall inure to ti	Assignee of the of executed and assignment any effor recordation the benefit of the

**RECORDED: 11/06/2007** 

PATENT

REEL: 020071 FRAME: 0628